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SCHOOL SPORT VICTORIA
SOUTH METRO REGION
2025 ATHLETICS CARNIVAL

Date: Friday 24" October
Venue: Casey Fields Athletics Centre - 160 Berwick Cranbourne Road, Cranbourne East 3977

Weather: The event should go ahead in all conditions. If unsure check the SSV website or call the organiser.
Time of Events: The organiser reserves the right to start any event prior to, or later than, the time shown on
the program. These times are only to be used as a rough guide.
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LANE ALLOCATION WILL BE RANDOM

“TIMED FINALS" ACROSS ALL AGE GROUP HEATS. BEST 2 TIMES OVERALL PROGRESS TO STATE
ALL RUNNERS SHOULD RUN AT 100% EFFORT REGARDLESS OF THEIR HEAT NUMBER

PROGRAM:

8.15am
9:15am
9:30am
10:30am
11:00am

11:30am
12:00pm

12:15pm
1:00pm

2:00pm

ARRIVAL OF OFFICIALS
9/10, 11, 12/13 Year
9/10 Year

11 Year

12/13 Year

9/10, 11, 12/13 Year
All MultiClass

9/10 Year

11 Year

12/13 Year

9/10, 11, 12/13, All MC
9/10 Year

11 Year

12/13 Year

9/10, 11, 12/13, All MC
9/10, 11, 12/13 Year
All MultiClass

9/10, 11, 12/13 All MC

Please note the following:

1500 metres

triple jump

high jump / shot put
discus / long jump
hurdles

shot put

discus / long jump
triple jump

high jump / shot put
100 metres

high jump / shot put
long jump / discus
triple jump

200 metres

4 X 100 metres relay
long jump

800 metres

All age groups per permitted to wear spikes for 100m, 200m, Hurdles, Relay, Long Jump, Triple Jump and High Jump.
Spikes are not permitted in the 800m or the 1500m events - for any age groups.
FIELD event competitors will only have 3 attempts with the top two on distance progressing to the Victorian State event.

All Track Events are TIMED FINALS. The top 3 runners from each timed final, where there is more than one final, will be held in a holding
area directly after they compete. Once both/all timed finals have been conducted the times for all athletes are combined and the fastest
three will receive medallions.
No personal batons for relay events will be permitted. A baton will be supplied by School Sport Victoria for all relay events.
There can be no equal second places. Re runs or second best throws/jumps will apply.
To advance to the State Championships, a student or team must place first or second in their event.

There will be NO starting blocks supplied by School Sport Victoria at the Southern Metro Region event, if competitors want to use starting
blocks which they are most welcome to- they must be supplied by the competitor.
The South Metro Coordinator for School Sport Victoria will have the final say in any disputes arising from all proceedings.

MULTICLASS: MC athletes now also compete in 9/10, 11, 12/13 age groups. Where numbers do not warrant separate events age groups may
be combined into one event, but separate medals will be awarded for each age group.
PROTESTS: If anyone feels the need to lodge a protest in regards to an event- it must be done on the day of competition through the
correct procedure according to the "PROTESTS AND APPEALSPOLICY found on the SSV website.

Jabe Hogarth: Southern Metro Region Coordinator, School Sport Victoria, email: jabyn.hogarth@education.vic.gov.au web: https://www.ssv.vic.edu.au
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