

SCHOOL SPORT VICTORIA SOUTH METRO REGION 2025 ATHLETICS CARNIVAL



Date: Friday 24st October

Venue: Casey Fields Athletics Centre - 160 Berwick Cranbourne Road, Cranbourne East 3977

Weather: The event should go ahead in all conditions. If unsure check the SSV website or call the organiser. Time of Events: The organiser reserves the right to start any event prior to, or later than, the time shown on

the program. These times are only to be used as a rough guide.

LANE ALLOCATION WILL BE RANDOM

"TIMED FINALS" ACROSS ALL AGE GROUP HEATS. BEST 2 TIMES OVERALL PROGRESS TO STATE
ALL RUNNERS SHOULD RUN AT 100% EFFORT REGARDLESS OF THEIR HEAT NUMBER

PROGRAM:

PROGRAM:		
8.15am	ARRIVAL OF OFFICIALS	
9:15am	9/10, 11, 12/13 Year	1500 metres
9:30am	9/10 Year	triple jump
	11 Year	high jump / shot put
	12/13 Year	discus / long jump
10:30am	9/10, 11, 12/13 Year	hurdles
	All MultiClass	shot put
11:00am	9/10 Year	discus / long jump
	11 Year	triple jump
	12/13 Year	high jump / shot put
11:30am	9/10, 11, 12/13, All MC	100 metres
12:00pm	9/10 Year	high jump / shot put
-	11 Year	long jump / discus
	12/13 Year	triple jump
12:15pm	9/10, 11, 12/13, All MC	200 metres
1:00pm	9/10, 11, 12/13 Year	4 X 100 metres relay
	All MultiClass	long jump
2:00pm	9/10, 11, 12/13 All MC	800 metres



Please note the following:

All age groups per permitted to wear spikes for 100m, 200m, Hurdles, Relay, Long Jump, Triple Jump and High Jump.

Spikes are not permitted in the 800m or the 1500m events - for any age groups.

FIELD event competitors will only have 3 attempts with the top two on distance progressing to the Victorian State event.

All Track Events are TIMED FINALS. The top 3 runners from each timed final, where there is more than one final, will be held in a holding area directly after they compete. Once both/all timed finals have been conducted the times for all athletes are combined and the fastest three will receive medallions.

No personal batons for relay events will be permitted. A baton will be supplied by School Sport Victoria for all relay events.

There can be no equal second places. Re runs or second best throws/jumps will apply.

To advance to the State Championships, a student or team must place first or second in their event.

There will be NO starting blocks supplied by School Sport Victoria at the Southern Metro Region event, if competitors want to use starting blocks which they are most welcome to- they must be supplied by the competitor.

The South Metro Coordinator for School Sport Victoria will have the final say in any disputes arising from all proceedings.

<u>MULTICLASS</u>: MC athletes now also compete in 9/10, 11, 12/13 age groups. Where numbers do not warrant separate events age groups may be combined into one event, but separate medals will be awarded for each age group.

<u>PROTESTS</u>: If anyone feels the need to lodge a protest in regards to an event- it must be done on the day of competition through the correct procedure according to the "PROTESTS AND APPEALSPOLICY found on the SSV website.